TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bremner Food Group, Inc.		04/02/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ralcorp Holdings, Inc. 04/02/2015		CORPORATION: MISSOURI

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Ralcorp Holdings, Inc.
Street Address: One ConAgra Drive	
City: Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1245551	FUDGE FLUFFS
Registration Number:	0756501	RIPPIN' GOOD
Registration Number:	2171902	BAKED WEAVERS
Registration Number:	2009106	BAKER'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	2026668	BAKER'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	4334455	OUR FAMILY RECIPE
Registration Number:	0904801	CAROUSEL
Registration Number:	2179570	CHIP-A-LICIOUS
Registration Number:	1897667	CHIPS A PLENTY
Registration Number:	1637047	CONFETTI
Registration Number:	4408069	ZOOLICIOUS
Registration Number:	2107790	WOVEN WHEATS
Registration Number:	4104354	WORTZ
Registration Number:	2175352	WHEAT WEAVERS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0497**

900335689

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409192	TWIST TOPS
Registration Number:	1508441	SUGAR KAKE
Registration Number:	1637726	STRIPED DAINTIES
Registration Number:	3851669	SENSIBLE STEPS AT SNACKTIME
Registration Number:	3719634	PECAN-A-LICIOUS
Registration Number:	4019162	GOLDEN BATCH
Registration Number:	4134376	STRIPED DAINTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500627.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan S. Nemes
SIGNATURE:	/Alan S. Nemes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=ArticlesOfMerger#page1.tif source=ArticlesOfMerger#page2.tif source=ArticlesOfMerger#page3.tif source=ArticlesOfMerger#page4.tif source=ArticlesOfMerger#page5.tif source=ArticlesOfMerger#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0498





Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of Bochova K. Cyarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number

20150153333-86

Filing Date and Time

04/02/2015 12:30 PM

Entity Number

C2160-1994

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Bremner Food Group, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Nevada.	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
lurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
urisdiction	Entity type *
dame of merging entity	
lurisdiction	Entity type *
ınd,	
Ralcorp Holdings, Inc.	
lame of surviving entity	
Missouri	Corporation
lurisdiction	Entity type *

*Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0499



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Att	n: Timothy Bandow	
c/c	ConAgra Foods One ConAgra Drive MS 1-330 Omaha, NE 68102	
) Choose one:		
The under	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted b .200).	y each constituent en
The under	reigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted b	y the parent domestic
entity (NR	(S 92A.180).	
entity (NR	(S 92A:180). al (NRS 92A:200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic	
entity (NR Owner's approve	is 92A:180). al (NRS 92A:200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic e more than four merging entities, check box and attach a g the required information for each additional entity from t	able, for each entity): n 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh
Owner's approve If there are containing article four	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic e more than four merging entities, check box and attach a g the required information for each additional entity from t ir.	able, for each entity): n 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh
Owner's approva If there are containing article four (a) Owner's approvant (b) Owner's approved (c) Owner's appro	(S 92A.180). al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic e more than four merging entities, check box and attach a g the required information for each additional entity from t ir.	able, for each entity); n 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh he appropriate section
Owner's approva If there are containing article four (a) Owner's approvant (b) Owner's approved (c) Owner's appro	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic e more than four merging entities, check box and attach a g the required information for each additional entity from t ir. royal was not required from	able, for each entity); n 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh hë appropriate sectlor
Owner's approva If there are containing article four (a) Owner's approvation (b) Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applic e more than four merging entities, check box and attach a g the required information for each additional entity from t ir. royal was not required from erging entity, if applicable	able, for each entity): n 8 1/2" x 11" blank sh he appropriate section

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-8-15

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0500**



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The Africa of Af

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0501

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The state of the s		
Name of merging entit	y, If applicable	
		v market ministrations are shipped. Ministration and the state of the
Name of merging entity	y, it applicable	1102
Company of the second s	The second state of the second	e en a militarian en la rapa para para de la manda en la para partir de la manda diferenca. El mente de la manda d
Name of merging entit	y, if applicable	•
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
Name of merging entity	y, if applicable	
and, or,		
	de status en esta como como como como como como como com	
Name of surviving enti	tv. if applicable	

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0502



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NA				
है। १९.				
	er (check a or b): of merger is attached;			
or, (b) The entire plan or, (b) The entire plan company or busines	•	s office address	ce of the surviving of	corporation, limite ship, or other plac
or, (b) The entire plan or, (b) The entire plan company or busines	of merger is attached; of merger is on file at th ss trust, or at the record viving entity (NRS 92A.2	s öffice address 200).	≀lf a limited partner	ship, or other plac
(a) The entire plan or, (b) The entire plan company or busines business of the sun	of merger is attached; of merger is on file at th ss trust, or at the record viving entity (NRS 92A.2	s öffice address 200).	≀lf a limited partner	ship, or other plac

parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15

surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Bremner Food Group, Inc.	and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the section of	gar, a garanta da <u>angan ka mana</u> ka managaran na managaran na managaran na managaran na managaran na managaran n
Name of merging entity		Commission of the Commission o
X Scott & Messel	Vice President, Treasurer	04/02/2015
Signature	Title	Date
remaining the state of the stat		
Name of merging entity	·	
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		and the state of t
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Ralcorp Holdings, Inc.	ann ja de ja Agega kataliin. Air 1944 (O 1974 Mohama maandi da araa saa araa 2017 (C 1974) in in in open teks big d O 1974 (C 1974)	
Name of surviving entity		
X persiller	President	04/02/2015
Signature	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 08/26/2015